PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eisai Corporation of North America	09/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eisai Inc.
Street Address:	100 Tice Boulevard
City:	Woodcliff Lake
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Į,	Application Number:	09654326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-832-1703

Email: rcampbel@foleyhoag.com
Correspondent Name: Jacob I. Wasserman

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd., Seaport West

Address Line 2: Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GPT-005.02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacob I. Wasserman

Total Attachments: 1

source=GPT005XX_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT_TO_EISAI_INC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023738 FRAME: 0208 CH \$40.00 0965432

501057779

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration Eisai Corporation of North America (hereinafter called "the Assignor"), having a place of business at 100 Tice Boulevard, Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677, acting through its legal representative, hereby assigns to EISAI INC., having a place of business at 100 Tice Boulevard, Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and their successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), ownership interest in and to its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to: the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled Biodegradable Polymers Chain-Extended by Phosphates, Compositions, Articles and Methods for Making and Using the Same, which was filed on April 2, 1998, and identified by United States Serial No. 09/053,649; and any application filed in any foreign country based thereon; any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements; any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; any patent issuing after reexamination of any patent granted for any of said inventions or improvements; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in the Assignor's name and their own names for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and the Assignor agrees for itself and its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignees may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EISAI CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this Assignment to be executed under witness this day of
(1)
Douglas B. Snyder V
Title: Secretary

Witness signature

Witness Name (places print)

Witness Name (please print)

DONNA M. CHOREY

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires Sept. 25, 2011

B3657444.1

PATENT REEL: 023738 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 01/06/2010